
Lou Knoble Cross Country Invitational
Madison, IN

Aug. 19, 2023

Results by Stuart Road Racing

High School Boys

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Madison Consolidated 25 2 3 4 7 9 12 15 18:37.9 1:25.3
2 Shawe Memorial 61 5 8 10 18 20 23 25 20:16.0 3:24.7
3 Charlestown 63 6 11 13 16 17 19 22 19:59.2 2:49.5
4 Scottsburg 86 1 14 21 24 26 25:10.4 19:57.7

Incomplete Teams: Lanesville, Lawrenceburg

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Madison Consolidated
2 Travis Hoffman, 11 17:59.7
3 Will Laufer, 10 18:13.5
4 Logan Ferris, 12 18:33.2
7 Layne Laufer, 11 18:57.8
9 Ben Crouch, 11 19:25.0
12 Mason Davis, 12 19:36.9
15 Kayden McKay, 9 20:00.3

Total Time = 1:33:09.2     Total Places = 25

2. Shawe Memorial
5 Sam Fewell, 12 18:41.5
8 Cavaan Hambrick, 9 19:14.7
10 Nathan Fewell, 12 19:27.4
18 Matthew Vaughn, 10 21:49.9
20 Loren Stiver, 9 22:06.2
23 Cal Cranney, 9 22:51.1
25 Luke Gardner, 9 30:13.3

Total Time = 1:41:19.7     Total Places = 61

3. Charlestown
6 Cameron Gemme, 11 18:48.5
11 Wyatt Chisman, 10 19:31.4
13 Cooper Lee, 10 19:37.5
16 Luke Hammond, 10 20:20.2
17 Austin Tullis, 12 21:38.0
19 Colin Gemme, 12 21:57.0
22 Kolton McDonald, 11 22:33.6

Total Time = 1:39:55.6     Total Places = 63

PLACE FINISHER TIME

4. Scottsburg
1 Jadon Muncy, 12 17:14.9
14 Conner Everhart, 11 19:46.2
21 Logan Steier, 12 22:33.4
24 Erik Mehringer, 11 29:04.5
26 Jakob Mehringer, 9 37:12.6

Total Time = 2:05:51.6     Total Places = 86



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Jadon Muncy, 12 17:14.9 Scottsburg
2 2 Travis Hoffman, 11 17:59.7 Madison Consolidated
3 3 Will Laufer, 10 18:13.5 Madison Consolidated
4 4 Logan Ferris, 12 18:33.2 Madison Consolidated
5 5 Sam Fewell, 12 18:41.5 Shawe Memorial
6 6 Cameron Gemme, 11 18:48.5 Charlestown
7 7 Layne Laufer, 11 18:57.8 Madison Consolidated
8 8 Cavaan Hambrick, 9 19:14.7 Shawe Memorial
9 9 Ben Crouch, 11 19:25.0 Madison Consolidated
10 10 Nathan Fewell, 12 19:27.4 Shawe Memorial
11 11 Wyatt Chisman, 10 19:31.4 Charlestown
12 12 Mason Davis, 12 19:36.9 Madison Consolidated
13 13 Cooper Lee, 10 19:37.5 Charlestown
14 14 Conner Everhart, 11 19:46.2 Scottsburg
15 15 Kayden McKay, 9 20:00.3 Madison Consolidated
16 16 Luke Hammond, 10 20:20.2 Charlestown
17 17 Austin Tullis, 12 21:38.0 Charlestown
18 18 Matthew Vaughn, 10 21:49.9 Shawe Memorial
19 19 Colin Gemme, 12 21:57.0 Charlestown
20 20 Loren Stiver, 9 22:06.2 Shawe Memorial
21 Jayden Schickel, 10 22:30.8 Lanesville
22 21 Logan Steier, 12 22:33.4 Scottsburg
23 22 Kolton McDonald, 11 22:33.6 Charlestown
24 Ben Steelman, 11 22:36.6 Lawrenceburg
25 23 Cal Cranney, 9 22:51.1 Shawe Memorial
26 Luke Henry, 10 23:14.8 Lanesville
27 Caleb Steelman, 11 23:18.2 Lawrenceburg
28 Buddy Haase, 11 23:58.1 Lawrenceburg
29 Dylan Justice, 10 25:15.6 Charlestown
30 Brady Elias, 11 25:37.5 Lanesville
31 Brock Barry, 10 25:40.6 Lawrenceburg
32 Xander Perez, 10 26:38.8 Charlestown
33 Trenton Schafer, 10 28:26.1 Madison Consolidated
34 24 Erik Mehringer, 11 29:04.5 Scottsburg
35 Thaddaeus Deitrich, 10 30:07.8 Charlestown
36 25 Luke Gardner, 9 30:13.3 Shawe Memorial
37 26 Jakob Mehringer, 9 37:12.6 Scottsburg


